
Thought Ya had It 1998 -1999 Winter Champs
 Keith Sun (Injured)  3rd Place

Wk Games Game Game Game Set Set  HC Season Season
# Played #1 #2 #3 Total Avg HC Set Total Avg

1 3 149 213 180 542 180.67 25 617 542 180.67
2 3 B B B 0 0.00 0 542 180.67
3 6 174 157 182 513 171.00 16 561 1055 175.83
4 9 142 166 233 541 180.33 20 601 1596 177.33
5 12 162 173 155 490 163.33 18 544 2086 173.83
6 15 171 139 205 515 171.67 21 578 2601 173.40
7 18 155 152 179 486 162.00 21 549 3087 171.50
8 21 200 140 192 532 177.33 23 601 3619 172.33
9 21 B B B 0 0.00 0 3619 172.33

10 23 192 155 B 347 173.50 23 393 3966 172.43
11 26 172 181 205 558 186.00 22 624 4524 174.00
12 29 252 172 160 584 194.67 20 644 5108 176.14
13 29 B B B 0 0.00 0 5108 176.14
14 32 176 178 180 534 178.00 19 591 5642 176.31
15 35 163 203 191 557 185.67 19 614 6199 177.11
16 38 197 204 149 550 183.33 18 604 6749 177.61
17 41 155 191 193 539 179.67 18 593 7288 177.76
18 44 192 161 179 532 177.33 18 586 7820 177.73
19 47 148 189 162 499 166.33 18 553 8319 177.00
20 50 140 160 172 472 157.33 18 526 8791 175.82
21 50 B B B 0 0.00 0 8791 175.82
22 53 168 244 158 570 190.00 20 630 9361 176.62
23 56 185 150 205 540 180.00 19 597 9901 176.80
24 59 142 166 192 500 166.67 19 557 10401 176.29
25 62 168 191 227 586 195.33 19 643 10987 177.21
26 65 168 148 172 488 162.67 18 542 11475 176.54
27 68 164 193 223 580 193.33 19 637 12055 177.28
28 68 B B B 0 0.00 0 12055 177.28
29 71 181 128 160 469 156.33 18 523 12524 176.39
30 74 135 168 180 483 161.00 19 540 13007 175.77
31 77 127 204 202 533 177.67 20 593 13540 175.84
32 77 B B B 0 0.00 0 13540 175.84
33 80 179 184 207 570 190.00 20 630 14110 176.38
34 80 B B B 0 0.00 0 14110 176.38
35 80 B B B 0 0.00 0 14110 176.38

 Game 1st 2nd 3rd  
 Avg 168.78 174.44 186.27     
     

           High Game 252 HGH 272
 HSS 586

           Low Game 127 HSH 644



Thought Ya had It 1998 -1999 Winter Champs
 Patty Groves  3rd Place

Wk Games Game Game Game Set Set  HC Season Season
# Played #1 #2 #3 Total Avg HC Set Total Avg

1 3 133 124 117 374 124.67 60 494 374 124.67
2 6 168 155 158 481 160.33 60 661 855 142.50
3 9 179 147 125 451 150.33 46 589 1306 145.11
4 12 133 154 146 433 144.33 44 565 1739 144.92
5 12 B B B 0 0.00 0 1739 144.92
6 15 214 147 151 512 170.67 44 644 2251 150.07
7 18 154 173 125 452 150.67 40 572 2703 150.17
8 21 174 199 155 528 176.00 40 648 3231 153.86
9 24 185 147 157 489 163.00 37 600 3720 155.00

10 27 ? ? ? 474 158.00 38 588 4194 155.33
11 30 168 137 159 464 154.67 36 536 4658 155.27
12 33 103 126 157 386 128.67 36 494 5044 152.85
13 36 153 235 150 538 179.33 38 614 5582 155.06
14 36 S S S 0 0.00 0 5582 155.06
15 36 B B B 0 0.00 0 5582 155.06
16 36 B B B 0 0.00 0 5582 155.06
17 39 170 146 136 452 150.67 36 560 6034 154.72
18 42 126 138 175 439 146.33 36 547 6473 154.12
19 45 171 162 160 493 164.33 36 601 6966 154.80
20 48 125 104 100 329 109.67 36 437 7295 151.98
21 51 206 136 129 471 157.00 39 588 7766 152.27
22 51 B B B 0 0.00 0 7766 152.27
23 51 B B B 0 0.00 0 7766 152.27
24 51 B B B 0 0.00 0 7766 152.27
25 51 B B B 0 0.00 0 7766 152.27
26 51 B B B 0 0.00 0 7766 152.27
27 51 B B B 0 0.00 0 7766 152.27
28 51 B B B 0 0.00 0 7766 152.27
29 51 B B B 0 0.00 0 7766 152.27
30 51 B B B 0 0.00 0 7766 152.27
31 51 B B B 0 0.00 0 7766 152.27
32 51 B B B 0 0.00 0 7766 152.27
33 51 B B B 0 0.00 0 7766 152.27
34 54 118 119 130 367 122.33 38 481 8133 150.61
35 57 130 145 115 390 130.00 40 510 8523 149.53

 Game 1st 2nd 3rd  
 Avg 156.11 149.67 141.39     
     

           High Game 235 HGH 273
 HSS 538

           Low Game 100 HSH 661



Thought Ya had It 1998 -1999 Winter Champs
 Scott Groves  3rd Place

Wk Games Game Game Game Set Set  HC Season Season
# Played #1 #2 #3 Total Avg HC Set Total Avg

1 3 148 185 181 514 171.33 36 622 514 171.33
2 6 186 156 200 542 180.67 23 611 1056 176.00
3 6 B B B 0 0.00 0 1056 176.00
4 9 190 180 160 530 176.67 19 587 1586 176.22
5 12 142 147 240 529 176.33 19 586 2115 176.25
6 15 157 122 194 473 157.67 19 530 2588 172.53
7 18 140 155 122 417 139.00 22 483 3005 166.94
8 21 178 169 147 494 164.67 27 575 3499 166.62
9 24 160 159 169 488 162.67 27 569 3987 166.13

10 27 ? ? ? 486 162.00 27 567 4473 165.67
11 30 137 178 247 562 187.33 28 646 5035 167.83
12 33 161 188 177 526 175.33 26 604 5561 168.52
13 36 198 215 143 556 185.33 25 631 6117 169.92
14 39 205 177 242 624 208.00 24 696 6741 172.85
15 42 159 150 153 462 154.00 22 528 7203 171.50
16 45 192 199 159 550 183.33 23 619 7753 172.29
17 48 120 157 185 462 154.00 22 528 8215 171.15
18 51 177 169 162 508 169.33 23 577 8723 171.04
19 54 161 228 197 586 195.33 23 655 9309 172.39
20 57 199 142 202 543 181.00 23 612 9852 172.84
21 60 157 168 180 505 168.33 22 571 10357 172.62
22 63 225 212 137 574 191.33 22 640 10931 173.51
23 66 168 179 193 540 180.00 21 603 11471 173.80
24 69 162 195 181 538 179.33 21 601 12009 174.04
25 72 212 188 191 591 197.00 20 651 12600 175.00
26 75 139 132 232 503 167.67 20 563 13103 174.71
27 78 136 230 167 533 177.67 20 593 13636 174.82
28 81 220 198 200 618 206.00 20 678 14254 175.98
29 84 172 244 160 576 192.00 20 636 14830 176.55
30 87 211 194 199 604 201.33 19 661 15434 177.40
31 90 204 166 183 553 184.33 18 607 15987 177.63
32 93 177 198 168 543 181.00 18 597 16530 177.74
33 96 179 182 171 532 177.33 18 586 17062 177.73
34 99 177 162 148 487 162.33 18 541 17549 177.26
35 102 214 135 183 532 177.33 18 586 18081 177.26

 Game 1st 2nd 3rd  
 Avg 174.64 177.55 181.00     
     

           High Game 247 HGH 275
 HSS 624

           Low Game 120 HSH 696



Thought Ya had It 1998 -1999 Winter Champs
 Karen Graves  3rd Place

Wk Games Game Game Game Set Set  HC Season Season
# Played #1 #2 #3 Total Avg HC Set Total Avg

1 3 125 168 146 439 146.33 52 595 439 146.33
2 3 B B B 0 0.00 0 439 146.33
3 6 182 143 133 458 152.67 43 587 897 149.50
4 9 128 168 148 444 148.00 40 564 1341 149.00
5 12 169 142 122 433 144.33 40 553 1774 147.83
6 15 166 129 155 450 150.00 42 576 2224 148.27
7 18 144 156 174 474 158.00 41 597 2698 149.89
8 21 132 125 158 415 138.33 40 535 3113 148.24
9 24 125 148 172 445 148.33 41 568 3558 148.25

10 27 ? ? ? 364 121.33 41 487 3922 145.26
11 30 179 171 165 515 171.67 44 647 4437 147.90
12 33 159 133 179 471 157.00 42 597 4908 148.73
13 36 133 143 142 418 139.33 41 541 5326 147.94
14 39 131 147 149 427 142.33 42 553 5753 147.51
15 42 156 161 158 475 158.33 42 601 6228 148.29
16 45 157 124 194 475 158.33 41 598 6703 148.96
17 48 137 129 146 412 137.33 41 535 7115 148.23
18 51 129 132 183 444 148.00 41 567 7559 148.22
19 54 126 138 136 400 133.33 41 523 7959 147.39
20 57 151 134 145 430 143.33 42 556 8389 147.18
21 60 130 144 182 456 152.00 42 582 8845 147.42
22 63 152 100 169 421 140.33 42 547 9266 147.08
23 66 126 124 159 409 136.33 42 535 9675 146.59
24 69 181 138 135 454 151.33 43 583 10129 146.80
25 72 167 117 120 404 134.67 43 533 10533 146.29
26 75 143 138 136 417 139.00 43 546 10950 146.00
27 78 136 154 102 392 130.67 43 521 11342 145.41
28 81 138 166 156 460 153.33 44 592 11802 145.70
29 84 115 114 125 354 118.00 44 486 12156 144.71
30 87 130 166 154 450 150.00 44 582 12606 144.90
31 90 127 149 128 404 134.67 44 536 13010 144.56
32 93 165 135 156 456 152.00 44 588 13466 144.80
33 96 159 157 159 475 158.33 44 607 13941 145.22
34 99 138 135 167 440 146.67 44 572 14381 145.26
35 102 145 118 137 400 133.33 44 532 14781 144.91

 Game 1st 2nd 3rd  
 Avg 144.88 140.79 151.21     
     

           High Game 194 HGH 235
 HSS 515

           Low Game 100 HSH 647



Thought Ya had It 1998 -1999 Winter Champs
 Curt McQuaid  3rd Place

Wk Games Game Game Game Set Set  HC Season Season
# Played #1 #2 #3 Total Avg HC Set Total Avg

1 3 197 201 217 615 205.00 4 627 615 205.00
2 6 204 211 179 594 198.00 594 1209 201.50
3 6 B B B 0 0.00 0 1209 201.50
4 9 199 194 198 591 197.00 591 1800 200.00
5 12 246 159 170 575 191.67 575 2375 197.92
6 15 172 216 214 602 200.67 2 608 2977 198.47
7 18 188 189 236 613 204.33 1 616 3590 199.44
8 21 208 190 190 588 196.00 588 4178 198.95
9 24 233 177 213 623 207.67 1 626 4801 200.04

10 27 ? ? ? 579 193.00 579 5380 199.26
11 30 233 230 198 661 220.33 661 6041 201.37
12 33 182 183 158 523 174.33 523 6564 198.91
13 36 239 224 257 720 240.00 1 723 7284 202.33
14 39 194 224 154 572 190.67 572 7856 201.44
15 42 199 245 188 632 210.67 632 8488 202.10
16 45 238 182 189 609 203.00 609 9097 202.16
17 48 192 178 235 605 201.67 605 9702 202.13
18 51 234 234 191 659 219.67 659 10361 203.16
19 54 191 210 177 578 192.67 578 10939 202.57
20 57 188 222 245 655 218.33 655 11594 203.40
21 60 183 192 180 555 185.00 555 12149 202.48
22 63 240 203 235 678 226.00 678 12827 203.60
23 66 183 255 166 604 201.33 604 13431 203.50
24 69 211 199 225 635 211.67 635 14066 203.86
25 72 171 189 247 607 202.33 607 14673 203.79
26 75 171 193 204 568 189.33 568 15241 203.21
27 78 193 224 226 643 214.33 643 15884 203.64
28 81 200 210 168 578 192.67 578 16462 203.23
29 84 188 194 234 616 205.33 616 17078 203.31
30 87 211 233 223 667 222.33 667 17745 203.97
31 90 214 225 245 684 228.00 684 18429 204.77
32 93 254 232 215 701 233.67 701 19130 205.70
33 96 195 203 279 677 225.67 677 19807 206.32
34 99 201 234 222 657 219.00 657 20464 206.71
35 102 169 255 237 661 220.33 661 21125 207.11

 Game 1st 2nd 3rd  
 Avg 203.67 209.39 209.55     
     

           High Game 279 HGH 258
 HSS 720

           Low Game 154 HSH 723


